T

PART FIRST R
NUMBER ~EV USED
11385346 —1 | E -
11385346 —2 | E -
11385346 -3 | E -

1585346

DWG NO

—
e
- MISC CRIMP DATA
= D
S DEUTSCH TERMINAL TERMINAL APPLICATION CHART
- DEUTSCH SPEC
- TERMINAL PART NUMBER TERMINAL APPLICATOR TOOLING ANVIL INSUL INSUL WIRE WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT REF *
L WIRE CRIMP SIZE TYPE DEUTSCH/B\ AMP EQUIV | INSUL RANGE |PART NUMBER |INSUL RANGE CRIMPER CRIMP WIDTH | CRIMP WIDTH SIZE + 002 [+0.05]| SETTING
_
o V%g% %%gﬁ;quNGTHF_ T060—12—02%* 286988 1-1385346—1 | .185—.204 |1-1424534—5| 6-9047471—2 190 O 6mm? 107 [2.72mm] AB
= 1062—12—-02** 286989 .140—.204 1—1385346—2 .155—.190 1—1424534—-9| 6—-9047/41-3 .180 O 140 F 10 OR 5mm? |.099 [2.51mm] B6
5 2202/ 1-1385346—23 125—.160 | 1-1424534—6| 6—904741—4 140 O 4mm? 085 [2.16 ] D6
_ _ ) —. — — — — ) . . mm
© FEED SET UP GAGE
< 651 458637 —1
= LAYOUT | APPL INSTR
< L2537 408—-8040
%
< I
o
[
v
T
- [ﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.
[ﬁx GREASE LIGHTLY.
[ﬁx GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 100 T 1 1 — 6907551 SPACER, TONKER 50
99 | | | - 690602-6 CAM, PRE—-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49
gf; LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. :
98 | | | - 690602-5 CAM, PRE—-FEED 1 1/8 ST 48
1 1 1 — 210245 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 97 1 1 1 — 6905014 CAM, POST—FEED 1 5/8 ST 47
ZCX APPLICATOR SET UP FOR 40 mm BENCH TERMINATOR FROM THE FACTORY. 96 1 1 1 —~ 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46 | C
THIS APPLICATOR MUST BE RECONFIGURED TO RUN IN A 95 1 1 1 — 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
DIFFERENT TERMINATOR. PLEASE REFER TO THE CAM CONFIGURATION 2 % 2 — 210242 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 94 T 1 1 — 4556751 RAM 44
AND APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER FEED 93 1 1 1 — 690125—1 LAMINATED WASHER 45
ADJUSTMENT. 92 47
4 4 4 - 21024-4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 91 | | | - /—21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 41
POST FEED 40mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE FEED _40mm STROKE 90 W W W — 4535375 AWl FEED 10
39 59
T 1 T — 210168—-5 NUT,HEX(NO.6)HOLDDOWN 38 1 1 1 — 4695679 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 58
37/ 1 1 1 — 6/9105-35 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 5/
36 56
B B B 34 1 1 1 — 690/86—06 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CAM CONFIGURATION 1 T 1 — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 85 53
2 2 2 — 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 82 1 1 1 — 690432—3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
A ** IN TERMINAL NUMBER REFERS TO THE PLATING. 81 3
CONSULT THE DEUTSCH COMPANY FOR PLATING OPTIONS. 1 1 1 _ 461264—5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 80 30
% % % — 5—-21006—-6 SCR,SET(10—32x.75)DRAG /9 1 1 1 — 458144 —1 PLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 29
/ SHIM MAY NEED TO CHANGE TO OBTAIN ALL 1 1 1 — 227358 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL /8 1 1 1 — 455888—06 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
CRIMP HEIGHTS FOR ALL TERMINALS. 77 > 5 > - 1 _22984-0 SPRING. DRAG 57
/6 1 1 1 — 2407951 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
75 1 1 1 — 240/792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
S S S — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN /4 | l l — 1-90/65-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 g
x \fJ%XFQFQ|[\JC;° 75 1 1 1 - 6904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
) 1 1 1 — 142435501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED /2 22
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 59 w w N 5_1338087—9  |STRIPPER 19
68 183
2 % 2 — 2—21000-8 SCR,SHC(8-32x%.62)DEP—HOLD o/ 17
1 1 1 — 2—22605-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER 66 1 1 1 — 5185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
2 2 2 — 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x%.25)F ST GUIDE 65 15
1 1 1 —~ 2-21000—7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 64 14
113 63 13
2 _ 112 62 1 1 1 — 4—-22280-8 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |
<
§ i% 1117 1 T 1 — 5—21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL o1 1 1 1 — 690461-2 STOP, SHEAR T
£°g 110 60 w w w - 1-690459-3 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
8@% 109 A REF | REF | REF — 455749—1 GUARD, WINDOW 59 A 1 1 1 — 2—454276-6 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
§g§; A 1 — — — 1—-1424554—-06 ANVIL 108 REF | REF | REF — 6/9552—1 INSERT, GUARD 58 — — 1 — 1—-1424554—-5 ANVIL 3
gjgg 1 — — — 6—904741—4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 107 57 1 1 1 — 1-240641-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
g;f% 106 1 1 1 — 14905242 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 56 6
§f§§ 105 1 1 1 — 14905251 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 55 1 1 1 — 1—-455889-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
9§§§ 104 54 1 1 1 — 258011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER =
%bgg A — 1 — — 1-1424554-9 ANVIL 1035 535 1 — — 1 — 6—-904/41-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
Lges L e 6-904741-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 102 52 2
§§§§ 1 1 1 — 4—-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.75)ST GDE PL 107 T 1 T — 811242—2 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 57 1 1 1 1 — 8—5681/6—1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 A
Zégi —13 =12 |=11] u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e —13 =12 |— 11| u/Mm PART NO DESCRIPTION ! =13 =12 [=11] u/Mm PART NO DESCRIPTION o
22305
gigﬁ PARTS LIST PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
Egﬁg QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
E % d % DWN 16JANQ2 MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
C53° C.ERISMAN - -
Sl Pa% - - —
S
D,<Q ' - _— . .
_90 T % INCHES -_— Tyco Tyco' Electronics Corporation
%éﬁé Loc CRG sl fESDENCHOFF o Electronics "°1*0e: T 111008
Sxx A @g 2 PLC + - NATE
§§O_§ P T SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
z2WH| DIST E |ECR-10-017998 8-2010 | MY | GB [aess = -
" A o= SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO SHEET REV
E;{%% 66 P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD SURFACE TEXTURE — 7 o AW /‘385546 /‘ OF 2 E
e (/e 5 y 6 5 A 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING -




NOILYHOdd0O SOINOYLOFTd OOAL Ol AdV13IddOdd ANV IVIINIAIANOD Sl NOILYINGOANI SIHL

€ o (J
ﬁ% L] N
o e —
o x
=
| | nM _W ~ AH
< L < R
2 5% Ay
= P
£ Y3 pd
2O
o5 T
2T x [© —
" = —
z <C
g O[5 @)
[a) [ - —_
b | | m m U
5 a2 | O (-
oV <
. ge 1
% FW | = ol
2 L S <
o Tg)
8 S L 00 | ||
z A e e
3 3 L A
. . o s M
v = —
g 2]
: v
CH )
—| O
W O
L wAm <
e
= O
= T
% S %
— =
o L wo L
z Wl S m (¥ =
205 1| ~|2 S >
(I
=
i 2]
z0 D
n® R @
Ow  H HHAHH
&z
I
mw [ONORONONS)
o Eoaooo
O —ANM < |
S g
z (]
@] (%] x
0 T 2
25 @ |
s = =
) H L
o2
o & |
Z
B
<C
N
b
S
M)
[m]
s
(@]
9
h's
z
o
n
o
x
_
Lol
Lol
T
)
Lol
Lol
o I
s
15
o
4
Te)
D./I\
@) (o )
@ —((D— — am
—_— —_— — @b
) ©
N~
00
<
O — <0 ©
o) n o
— < o W18
M
94CCge | VSN VINVATASNNId 99NgSIdgvH NOILVIOdY00 SOINOS103 13 00AL W03
INANNDOOd dFT104INOO VvV SI ONIMVSHA SIHL NOILYZIYOHLNY NILLIMM LNOHLIM “TTINNOSY3d SOINOYLOITI 0OAL NVHL ¥3HLIO ‘INOANY
oN 9Ha 0L Q3SO10SIQ 39 1ON AVA LI "SILVITIA4Y ANV SIIMVIAISENS IAIMATIOM S1I ANV




